



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



| BID TITLE: REDD ROAD MEDIAN AND PARKWAY LANDSCAPE | | | | | BID NO: 2018-1444 | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|------|---|--------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|---|--|
| BID DATE: June 20, 2018 | | | | | DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ACCENT LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS, INC. | | BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC | | JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | | |
| | | | | | EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3 | | EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3 | | EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3 | | | |
| UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM # | APPRX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | |
| 1. | 1 | DAYS | POT HOLING FOR UTILITIES | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | | | |
| 2. | 180 | DAYS | TRAFFIC CONTROL | \$195.00 | \$35,100.00 | \$437.50 | \$78,750.00 | \$400.00 | \$72,000.00 | | | |
| 3. | 1 | LS | SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION | \$3,850.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$109,050.00 | \$109,050.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | | | |
| 4. | 340 | LF | TREE PROTECTION FENCING | \$1.50 | \$510.00 | \$25.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,800.00 | | | |
| 5. | 987 | CY | SELECTIVE DEMOLITION (MINOR GRADING AND SWALES, EARTHWORK CUT, SOIL EXPORT) | \$116.86 | \$115,340.82 | \$18.75 | \$18,506.25 | \$60.00 | \$59,220.00 | | | |
| 6. | 204 | SF | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF DAMAGED SIDEWALKS | \$2.00 | \$408.00 | \$3.75 | \$765.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,080.00 | | | |
| 7. | 630 | LF | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF DAMAGED CURBS | \$10.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$8.75 | \$5,512.50 | \$8.00 | \$5,040.00 | | | |
| 8. | 76,952 | SF | 1-1/4" DESERT TAN ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC | \$0.79 | \$60,792.08 | \$1.11 | \$85,416.72 | \$2.00 | \$153,904.00 | | | |
| | | | | | | | CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$85,609.10 | | | | | |

Approved By: /s/
Date: 6/22/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



| | |
|--|--|
| BID TITLE: REDD ROAD MEDIAN AND PARKWAY LANDSCAPE | BID NO: 2018-1444 |
| BID DATE: June 20, 2018 | DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT |

| | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| ACCENT LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3 | BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3 | JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3 | |
|---|--|--|--|

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

| ITEM # | APPRX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) |
|--------|-----------|------|--|-----------------------------|---|-----------------------------|---|-----------------------------|---|-----------------------------|---|
| 9. | 76,950 | SF | 1-1/4" PADRE CANYON OR FRANKLIN RED ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT | \$0.79 | \$60,790.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$90,790.50 | \$0.76 | \$58,482.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$58,674.38 | \$2.00 | \$153,900.00 | | |
| 10. | 51,322 | SF | 2" - 4" GREY ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT (SWALES) | \$0.97 | \$49,782.34 | \$0.84 | \$43,110.48 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$42,982.18 | \$1.50 | \$76,983.00 | | |
| 11. | 1,477 | LF | CONCRETE CURB REFLECTIVE PAINT | \$2.45 | \$3,618.65 | \$8.75 | \$12,923.75 | \$4.00 | \$5,908.00 | | |
| 12. | 7,150 | LF | 24" X 300' (.30" THICK) WEED BARRIER FOR GAS AND IRRIGATION PIPES ABOVE 4' DEEP | \$6.50 | \$46,475.00 | \$6.25 | \$44,687.50 | \$3.00 | \$21,450.00 | | |
| 13. | 204 | SF | CONCRETE WALKS 4" THICK | \$5.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$9.00 | \$1,836.00 | | |
| 14. | 630 | LF | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | \$25.00 | \$15,750.00 | \$18.75 | \$11,812.50 | \$23.00 | \$14,490.00 | | |
| 15. | 3,553 | SF | ASPHALT REPAIRS | \$5.50 | \$19,541.50 | \$6.25 | \$22,206.25 | \$14.00 | \$49,742.00 | | |
| 16. | 235 | EA | LARGE SHADE TREES (2" CAL.) | \$305.00 | \$71,675.00 | \$368.75 | \$86,656.25 | \$420.00 | \$98,700.00 | | |
| 17. | 376 | EA | MEDIUM TREES (2" CAL.) | \$305.00 | \$114,680.00 | \$356.25 | \$133,950.00 | \$390.00 | \$146,640.00 | | |

Approved By: /s/
Date: 6/22/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



| BID TITLE: REDD ROAD MEDIAN AND PARKWAY LANDSCAPE BID DATE: June 20, 2018 | | | | | BID NO: 2018-1444 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|------|---|-----------------------------|---|--|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|---|--|
| | | | | | ACCENT LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3 | | BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3 | | JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3 | | | |
| UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM # | APPRX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | |
| 18. | 3,536 | EA | 5 GAL. SHRUBS | \$26.00 | \$91,936.00 | \$28.75 | \$101,660.00 | \$32.00 | \$113,152.00 | | | |
| 19. | 13 | EA | 15 GAL. PLANTS | \$149.75 | \$1,946.75 | \$137.50 | \$1,787.50 | \$200.00 | \$2,600.00 | | | |
| 20. | 4,650 | SF | 1 1/4" DESERT TAN ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT ON PERMEABLE CONCRETE AREA | \$0.79 | \$3,673.50 | \$1.11 | \$5,161.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$5,173.13 | \$2.00 | \$9,300.00 | | | |
| 21. | 4,562 | SF | 1-1/4" PADRE CANYON OR FRANKLIN RED ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT ON PERMEABLE CONCRETE AREA | \$0.79 | \$3,603.98 | \$0.76 | \$3,467.12 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$3,478.53 | \$2.00 | \$9,124.00 | | | |
| 22. | 130 | EA | SHRUBS AT LOCATION OF PERMEABLE CONCRETE | \$26.00 | \$3,380.00 | \$28.75 | \$3,737.50 | \$32.00 | \$4,160.00 | | | |
| 23. | 1 | LS | IRRIGATION SYSTEM, INCLUDES MULTIPLE METERS, BORING AND TRENCHING IF NECESSARY | \$397,365.00 | \$397,365.00 | \$462,500.00 | \$462,500.00 | \$700,000.00 | \$700,000.00 | | | |
| 24. | 1 | LS | ELECTRICAL (50 BASES WITH CONDUIT) 2" PVC40 TRENCH & 2" PVC40 BORE, EXPANSION JOINT & CONCRETE @ BOXES. | \$393,750.00 | \$393,750.00 | \$332,500.00 | \$332,500.00 | \$350,000.00 | \$350,000.00 | | | |
| SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 24) | | | | \$1,508,789.12 | | \$1,637,412.82 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,637,692.30 | | \$2,159,029.00 | | | | |
| MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID) | | | | \$51,540.00 | | \$80,000.00 | | \$103,000.00 | | | | |
| SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION) | | | | \$1,560,329.12 | | \$1,717,412.82 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,717,692.30 | | \$2,262,029.00 | | | | |

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 6/22/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



| BID TITLE: REDD ROAD MEDIAN AND PARKWAY LANDSCAPE | | | | | BID NO: 2018-1444 | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|------|---|-----------------------------|---|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|---|-----------------------------|---|
| BID DATE: June 20, 2018 | | | | | DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT | | | | | | |
| ACCENT LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3 | | | | | BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3 | | JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3 | | | | |
| ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM # | APPRX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) |
| 1. | 285 | EA | INSTALLATION OF NEW CURB WITH CURB CUTS | \$160.00 | \$45,600.00 | \$150.00 | \$42,750.00 | \$33.00 | \$9,405.00 | | |
| 2. | 1,012 | LF | REMOVAL OF CURB TO INSTALL CURB CUTS | \$10.50 | \$10,626.00 | \$5.50 | \$5,566.00 | \$9.00 | \$9,108.00 | | |
| SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 2) | | | | \$56,226.00 | | \$48,316.00 | | \$18,513.00 | | | |
| DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE 1: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM # | APPRX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) |
| 1. | 235 | EA | UPGRADE ITEM #16. LARGE SHADE TREES (3" CAL.) | \$196.86 | \$46,262.10 | \$594.00 | \$139,590.00 | \$550.00 | \$129,250.00 | | |
| SUM TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE 1 | | | | \$46,262.10 | | \$139,590.00 | | \$129,250.00 | | | |

Approved By: /s/
Date: 6/22/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



| BID TITLE: REDD ROAD MEDIAN AND PARKWAY LANDSCAPE | | | | | BID NO: 2018-1444 | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|------|--|--|---|---|--|-----------------------------|---|-----------------------------|---|
| BID DATE: June 20, 2018 | | | | | DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ACCENT LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3 | BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3 | JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3 | | | | |
| DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE 2: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM # | APPRX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) | UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES) | TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) |
| 1. | 9,212 | SF | UPGRADE ITEMS #20 AND 21. PERMEABLE COLORED CONCRETE AND CREDIT FOR ROCK AT PERMEABLE CONCRETE LOCATIONS | \$11.37 | \$104,740.44 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$+104,740.44 | \$45.00 | \$414,540.00 | \$8.00 | \$73,696.00 | | |
| 2. | 130 | EA | UPGRADE ITEM #22. CREDIT FOR PLANTS AT LOCATION OF PERMEABLE CONCRETE | \$26.00 | \$3,380.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$-3,280.00 | \$26.45 | \$3,438.50 | \$29.00 | \$3,770.00 | | |
| SUM TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE 2 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 2) | | | | \$108,120.44 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$+101,360.44 | | \$417,978.50 | | \$77,466.00 | | | |
| AMENDMENTS NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGED: | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | | |
| BID BOND SUBMITTED | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | | |

Approved By: /s/
Date: 6/22/18